CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SPCX   Solid Polymer Aluminum SMT Capacitors
OBSOLE
TE
Complies with the EU Directive 2002/95/EC
requirement restricting the use of Lead (Pb),
Mercury (Hg), Cadmium (Cd), Hexavalent
chromium (Cr(VI)), PolyBrominated Biphe-

(µF)
Catalog
   Part Number
Max. D.F.
@ 120Hz
Max. Leakage
Current
(µA)
2.0 Vdc (Surge 2.5Vdc)
Max. ESR
@ 100kHz/20°C
(mΩ)
Max. Ripple Current
@ 100kHz/20° to 105°C
(Arms)
220 SPCX221M02R
270 SPCX271M02R-12
330 SPCX331M02R
330 SPCX331M02R-12
390 SPCX391M02R
470 SPCX471M02R
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
44 15
54 12
66 15
66 12
78 15
94 15
2.7
3.0
2.7
3.0
2.7
2.7
220 SPCX221M0ER
330 SPCX331M0ER
390 SPCX391M0ER
470 SPCX471M0ER
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
2.5 Vdc (Surge 3.1Vdc)
55 15
82.5 15
97.5 15
117.5 15
4.0 Vdc (Surge 5.0Vdc)
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
150 SPCX151M04R
180 SPCX181M04R
180 SPCX181M04R-12
220 SPCX221M04R
220 SPCX221M04R-12
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
60 15
72 15
72 12
88 15
88 12
2.7
2.7
3.0
2.7
3.0
100 SPCX101M06R
120 SPCX121M06R
150 SPCX151M06R
150 SPCX151M06R-12
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06